129-150
JHA Joist Hanger with Adjustable Height Strap
Timber Hangers for Solid Joists
JHA’S ARE A ONE PIECE, NON-WELDED, JOIST HANGER FOR
SUPPORTING TIMBER JOISTS FROM TIMBER MEMBERS.
A galvanised joist hanger that provides great support with ease of installation.•
Published performance values are based upon 3.75mm x 30mm square twist nails •
being used throughout.

Safe Working Loads (kN)
[4]
Characteristic Loads (kN)
W H B C
Header
Joist
Download Short
Term
Uplift
Download Uplift
Face Top Long Term Short Term
Wrap Over
125mm
to
200mm
1 ply 38 JHA270/38 38 241 50 106
8 4 4
4.2 4.8 1.1 10.0 2.1
1 ply 44 JHA270/44 44 238 50 103 4.8 5.5 1.1 11.6 2.1
1 ply 45 JHA270/47 47 237 50 102 5.2 5.9 1.1 12.4 2.1
1 ply 50 JHA270/50 50 235 50 100 5.5 6.2 1.1 13.1 2.1
1 ply 63 JHA270/63 63 249 50 114 5.5 6.3 1.1 13.2 2.1
1 ply 75 JHA270/75 75 243 50 108 5.5 6.3 1.1 13.2 2.1
2 ply 45 JHA270/91 91 234 50 100 5.5 6.3 1.1 13.2 2.1
2 ply 50 JHA270/100 100 230 50 95 5.5 6.3 1.1 13.2 2.1
Face Fix
200mm
to
250mm

No.
Dimensions (mm) [1] Number  of Fasteners
[2]
Safe Working Loads (kN)
[4]
Characteristic Loads (kN)
W H B C
Header
Joist
Download Short
Term
Uplift
Download Uplift
Face Top Long Term Short Term
Wrap Over
1 ply 38 JHA450/38 38 481 50 191
8 4 6
4.2 4.8 1.6 10.0 3.13
1 ply 44 JHA450/44 44 478 50 188 4.8 5.5 1.6 11.6 3.13
1 ply 45 JHA450/47 47 477 50 187 5.2 5.9 1.6 12.4 3.13
1 ply 50 JHA450/50 50 475 50 185 5.5 6.3 1.6 13.2 3.13
1 ply 63 JHA450/63 63 469 50 179 5.5 6.3 1.6 13.2 3.13
1 ply 75 JHA450/75 75 463 50 173 5.5 6.3 1.6 13.2 3.13
2 ply 45 JHA450/91 91 455 50 165 5.5 6.3 1.6 13.2 3.13
2 ply 50 JHA450/100 100 450 50 160 5.5 6.3 1.6 13.2 3.13
2 ply 63 JHA450/125 125 453 63 163 5.7 6.5 1.6 13.6 3.13
3 ply 45 JHA450/137 137 447 63 157 5.7 6.5 1.6 13.6 3.13
3 ply 50 JHA450/150 150 440 63 150 5.7 6.5 1.6 13.6 3.13
Face Fix
1 ply 38 JHA450/38 38 481 50 191
20 ~ 6
4.2 4.8 1.6 10.0 3.13